changes in funding mix, product repricing, maturity characteristics
and investment securities premium amortization. Our overall goal is
to manage interest rate risk so that movements in interest rates do
not significantly adversely affect earnings and capital. Table 20
presents the pretax dollar impact to forecasted net interest income
over the next 12 months from March 31, 2024, resulting from
instantaneous parallel and non-parallel shocks to the market-based
forward curve. Periodically we evaluate the scenarios presented to
ensure that they are meaningful in the context of the current rate
environment. The interest rate scenarios also assume U.S. dollar
rates are floored at zero.

 For additional information on interest rate risk management for
the banking book, including the impact to earnings from upward and
downward shocks, refer to Interest Rate Risk Management for the
Banking Book within the MD&A section in the March 31, 2024 Form
10-Q.

Table 20 - Estimated Banking Book Net Interest Income Sensitivity

Curve Change
Short Rate

(bps)
Long Rate

(bps)
March 31, 2024

(Dollars in millions)

Parallel shifts
 +100 bps instantaneous shift +100 +100 3,037$

 -100 bps instantaneous shift -100 -100 (2,869)
Flatteners
 Short-end instantaneous change +100 - 2,844
 Long-end instantaneous change - -100 (227)
Steepeners
 Short-end instantaneous change -100 - (2,596)
 Long-end instantaneous change - +100 226

32

SUPPLEMENTARY LEVERAGE RATIO

The Corporation is subject to minimum SLR requirements under Basel
3. The numerator of the SLR is quarter-end Basel 3 Tier 1 capital. The
denominator is total leverage exposure based on the daily average of
the sum of on-balance sheet exposures less permitted deductions,
and the simple average of certain off-balance sheet exposures, as of
the end of each month in a quarter. Off-balance sheet exposures
primarily include undrawn lending commitments, letters of credit,
potential future derivative exposures and repo-style transactions.
Total leverage exposure includes the effective notional principal